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OSSE

Division of Specialized Education Staff Directory

OSSE General
Main #:
Fax #:

202-727-6436
202-741-6412
202-741-0227

Assistant Superintendent's Unit

Staff Name

Title

Main #

Email Address

Brown, Desirée
Maisterra, Amy
Shelton-Epps, Darlene

Special Assistant, Community and Parent Relations
Assistant Superintendent for Special Education
Staff Assistant

DC Early Intervention Program (DC EIP) Unit (Strong Start) - IDEA Part C

Staff Name

Title

202-741-0271
202-481-3757
202-741-5310

Telephone #

desiree.brown@dc.gov
amy.maisterra@dc.gov
darlene.shelton-epps@dc.gov

Email Address

Ali, Deborah
Barksdale, Jacqueline
Clark-White, Shaunda
Daniels, Dorothy
DeHaan, Kerda

Gee, Jennifer

Goulet, Megan
Johnston-Stewart, Jerri
Medrano, Raquel
Morrison, Kim
Parker, Cheryl
Rodriguez, Idaines
Smith, Sandra

Stutts, Annie
Swofford, Abigail
Tyler, Wanda
Wennekes, Julie

Child Find Coordinator

Early Intervention Specialist, Family Services Unit
Early Intervention Specialist, Family Services Unit
Child Find Specialist

Supervisor, Program Manager Unit

Early Intervention Specialist, Family Services Unit
Program Analyst

Early Intervention Program Manager

Bilingual Intake Specialist, Family Coordination Unit
Supervisor, Family Coordination Unit

Intake Specialist, Family Coordination Unit

Bilingual Early Intervention Specialist, Family Services Unit
Supervisor, Family Services Unit

Initial Service Coordinator

El Specialist for the Deaf and Hard of Hearing

Child Find Specialist

Early Intervention Specialist, Family Services Unit

Data Verification (DV) Unit

Staff Name

Title

202-727-0799
202-727-5846
202-741-8568
202-727-5877
202-741-0791
202-727-6555
202-727-6451
202-727-5853
202-727-5371
202-727-5564
202-727-5785
202-741-0790
202-727-6538
202-741-0792
202-727-5784
202-727-5847
202-741-6498

Telephone #

deborah.ali@dc.gov
jacqueline.barksdale@dc.gov
shaunda.clark@dc.gov
dorothy.daniels@dc.gov
kerda.dehaan@dc.gov
jennifer.gee@dc.gov
meagan.goulet@dc.gov
jerri.johnston-stewart@dc.gov
raquel.medrano@dc.gov
kim.morrison@dc.gov
cheryl.parker@dc.gov
idaines.rodriguez@dc.gov
sandra23.smith@dc.gov
arlene.glanville@dc.gov
abigail.swofford@dc.gov
wanda.tyler@dc.gov
julie.wennekes@dc.gov

Email Address

Bailey, Shane
Bakshi, Gagan
Battula, Kishore
Beaner, Tara
Bourne, Traci
Johnson, Alafia
Johnson, Angel
Josiah, Sean
Kusula, Naveen
Ludwick, Lori
Mahmood, Ahmed
Mousa, Tarek
Nair, Sreeja
Proddutur, Anupama
Qiu, Amanda
Rallabandi, Amar
Schumann, Karl
Shah, Niraj
Skapik, Jacqueline
Tadesse, Teslote
Thukral, Rohini
Waltower, Rogers
Williams, Megan
Yu, Debbie

Blackman Jones Database Business Analyst
Business Analyst

Business Intelligence Developer
SEDS Business Team Manager
Quiality Assurance Lead

Data Analyst

Training Outreach Specialist

SEDS Architect

Senior Application Developer

Lead Data Administrator

Special Education Data Project Specialist
SEDS Development Project Manager
Director, Special Education Data
Data Analyst

Business Analyst

Developer

Business Analyst

Data Analyst

Lead Business Analyst

Auditor

Business Analyst

Data Lead Analyst -2

Auditor

Management Analyst

202-741-0277
202-741-5991
N/A
N/A
N/A
202-741-0269
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
202-654-6101
N/A
202-727-1675
N/A
202-654-6113
N/A
N/A
202-654-6101
N/A
N/A
202-727-8160
N/A
N/A
202-724-7876

shaine.bailey@dc.gov
gagan.bakshi@dc.gov
kishore.battula@dc.gov
tara.beaner@dc.gov
traci.bourne@dc.gov
alafia.johnson@dc.gov
angelt.johnson@dc.gov
sean.johnson@dc.gov
naveen.kusula@dc.gov
lori.ludwick@dc.gov
ahmed.mahmood@dc.gov
tarek.mousa@dc.gov
sreeja.nair@dc.gov
anupama.proddutur@dc.gov
amanda.qgiu@dc.gov
amar.rallabandi@dc.gov
karl.schumann@dc.gov
shah.niraj@dc.gov
jacqueline.skapik@dc.gov
teslote.tadesse@dc.gov
rohini.thukral@dc.gov
rogers.waltower@dc.gov
megan.williams@dc.gov
debbie.yu@dc.gov



Fiscal Policy and Grants Management (FPGM) Unit

Staff Name

Title

Telephone #

Email Address

Bowen, Kieran
Harley, Shauntell
Leach, Faith

Senior Financial Analyst
Program Coordinator
Financial Program Analyst

Medicaid Recovery Unit (MRU)

Staff Name

Title

202-481-3938
202-727-0798
202-741-5091

Telephone #

kieran.bowen@dc.gov
shauntell.harley@dc.gov
faith.leach@dc.gov

Email Address

Corsey, Jackie
Haiden, Tessa
0ji, ljeoma

Monitoring and Compliance (MC) Unit (Quality Assurance and Monitoring )

Staff Name

Medicaid Claims & Recovery Analyst
Medicaid Claims & Recovery Analyst
Medicaid Recovery Director

Title

202-724-2157
202-654-6125
202-724-2416

Telephone #

jackie.corsey@dc.gov
tessa.haiden@dc.gov
ijeoma.oji@dc.gov

Email Address

Blasioli, Cassondra
Boatright, Mary
Dukes, Benjamin
Glick, Victoria
Hansen, Kirstin
Kaplan, Ross
Masoodi, Jennifer
Melville, Debra
Nedab, Denise
Parrish, Elaina
Powell, Sharon
Reda, Katie

Scott, Krista

Certification Specialist (Nonpublic)
Director, Monitoring and Compliance
Nonpublic Program Monitor
Education Compliance Specialist
Program Analyst

Education Program Specialist -Monitor
Manager, State Complaints

Education Program Specialist
Education Program Specialist- Monitor
Education Program Specialist- Monitor
Education Program Specialist- Monitor
Nonpublic Program Monitor
Education Program Specialist

Nonpublic Payment Unit (NPU)

Staff Name

Title

202-727-6789
202-741-0264
202-654-6110
202-724-7860
202-741-0274
202-741-0273
202-741-0479
202-741-0265
202-741-5521
202-741-0476
202-727-8193
202-481-3926
202-741-5098

Telephone #

cassondra.blasioli@dc.gov
mary.boatright@dc.gov
benjamin.dukes@dc.gov
victoria.glick@dc.gov
kirstin.hansen@dc.gov
ross.kaplan@dc.gov
jennifer.masoodi@dc.gov
deborah.babb@dc.gov
denise.nedab@dc.gov
elaina.parrish@dc.gov
sharon.powell@dc.gov
katie.reda@dc.gov
krista.scott-plionis@dc.gov

Email Address

Bryant, Sandra
Oliver, Olonda
Smith, Yvonne

Invoice Verification Specialist
Invoice Verification Specialist
Nonpublic Payment Unit Manager

Placement Oversight Unit (POU)

Staff Name

Title

202-724-2294
202-7241-0263
202-741-5996

Telephone #

sandra.bryant@dc.gov
olanda.oliver@dc.gov
yvonne.smith@dc.gov

Email Address

Del Arroyo, Yuliana
Martin, Chiquita

Rodriguez, Adrienne

Schneider, Megan

Policy Unit (POL)
Staff Name

Placement Oversight Unit Manager
Senior, Change in Placement Coordinator
Change in Placement Coordinator
Change in Placement Coordinator

Title

202-741-0478
202-478-2409
202-741-4699
202-741-0266

Telephone #

yuliana.delarroyo@dc.gov
chiquita.martin@dc.gov
adrienne.rodriguez@dc.gov
megan.schneider@dc.gov

Email Address

Chien, Grace
Weaver, Christie

Policy Director
Policy Analyst

Training and Technical Assistance (TTA) Unit

Staff Name

Title

202-741-5089
202-481-3870

Telephone #

grace.chien@dc.gov
christie.weaver@dc.gov

Email Address

Dearden, Naté
Rouland, Karmen
Thacker, Annette
Williams, Chandra
Zielinski, Ashley

Least Restrictive Environment Specialist
Data Specialist
Child Identification Specialist

Director of Training and Technical Assistance

Staff Assistant

202-741-0267
202-724-7789
202-724-7779
202-481-3758
202-724-7878

nate.dearden@dc.gov
karmen.rouland@dc.gov
annnette.thacker@dc.gov
chandra.williams@dc.gov
ashley.zielinski@dc.gov



